

GAHC010108192019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/259/2019

AZIZUR RAHMAN AND 7 ORS
S/O- LATE KOBBAT ALI

2: HAFIZUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE KOBBAT ALI

3: ABDUL REZZAK
S/O- LATE HARAN ALI

4: DELOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE HARAN ALI

5: MAHIBUR RAHMAN DEWAN
S/O- LATE HARAN ALI @ HARUNUR RASHID DEWAN

6: FAZLUR RAHMAN DEWAN
S/O- LATE HARAN ALI @ HARUNUR RASHID DEWAN

7: JAHIDUL ISLAM DEWAN
S/O- LATE HARAN ALI @ HARUNUR RASHID DEWAN

8: ISFAKUR DEWAN
S/O- LATE HARAN ALI @ HARUNUR RASHID DEWAN
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILL.- MANAKUCHA
P.O. AND P.S. KALGACHIA, MOUZA- RUPSHI
DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781319

VERSUS

HUMAYUN KABIR AND 4 ORS.
S/O- LATE AMIR HAMZA, S/O- LATE NURJAHAN NESSA

2: SAHERA BHANU
D/O- LATE AMIR HAMZA

3:RUP BHANU
D/O- LATE AMIR HAMZA

4:AYSHA SIDDIKA
D/O- LATE AMIR HAMZA

5:ANJUMA KHATUN
D/O- LATE AMIR HAMZA
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILL.- HALDIA PATHER
P.O. GHUGUBARI, P.S. KALGACHIA
DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781319

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD. B ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S RANA

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

08.01.2024

Heard Ms. F. Zaman, learned counsel appearing for the appellants. Also heard Mr. S. Rana, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5.

Seen the office note dated 23.11.2023.

The appellants shall take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos.3(i), 3(ii), 3(iii) and 3(iv) by registered post with A/D.

List the matter along with I.A.(C) No.3986/2019 after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant